02-25-1999

PTO-1595

SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office 100973287 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying parties: Name and address of receiving parties: Tranter, inc. Name: Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. Additional names of conveying parties attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Assignment □ Merger 1403 Foulk Road, #102 □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name City:Wilmington State: Delaware Country: USA □ Other: Additional names & addresses) attached? No Execution Date: January 4, 1999 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4,905,758; 4,995,455; 5,070,939; 5,469,914; 5,487,424 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? □ Yes • No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 concerning document should be mailed: REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200.00 KISSELLE, LEARMAN & MC CULLOCH, P.C. Internal Address: Attn: William H. Griffith Enclosed \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0853 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48099-4309 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William H. Griffith February 17, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ន

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its offices located at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, Delaware 19803-2755, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Tranter, inc., a Michigan corporation, with its offices located at 1054 Claussen Road, Augusta, Georgia 30907 do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 1998, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the following patents of the United States of America (USA), Canada and Japan:

Country	Patent No	<u>Issue Date</u>	<u>Title</u>		
USA USA	4,905,758 4,995,455	3/6/90 2/26/91	Plate Heat Exchanger Plate Heat Exchanger with Glueless Gaskets		
USA USA	5,070,939 5,469,914	12/10/91 11/28/95	Plate Heat Exchanger All-Welded Plated Heat Exchanger		
USA	5,487,424	1/30/96	Double-Wall Welded Plate Heat Exchanger		
Canada Canada Canada	2008034 2045269 2104905	12/14/93 7/26/94 6/4/96	Plate Heat Exchanger Plate Heat Exchanger All-Welded Plated Heat Exchanger		

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0324

lanan	2025128	2/26/06	Dista Heat	Evolungor with			
Japan	2025126	2/26/96	Plate Heat Glueless Gas	•			
Japan	2522871	5/31/96	Plate Heat E				
By: Lowel n. M. Level							
		Its: D	onald N. McLeod	, Secretary			
State of Georgia							
ss: County of <u>Columbia</u>							
On this <u>4th</u> day of <u>January</u> , <u>1999</u> , before me, a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared <u>Donald N. McLeod</u> , to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he signed the same on behalf of Tranter, inc., and that he was authorized to do so.							
Notary Public, State of Georgia							

RECORDED: 02/25/1999

County of Columbia

My comm. expires: Notary Public, Columbia County, Georgia
My Commission Expires Aug. 7, 2001